IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 64,012

RAYMOND ROBERT CLARK,

Appellant,

-v-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY CRIMINAL DIVISION

FT DEC 7 1983 CLERK SUPREME COURT

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NEAL R. LEWIS 1899 South Bayshore Drive Miami, Florida 33133 (305) 854-0050

RICHARD HERSCH 5901 S.W. 74th Street Suite 300 Miami, Florida 33143 (305) 667-1009

PATRICE TALISMAN 169 East Flagler Street Suite 1414 Miami, Florida 33141

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	•	ii, iii
INTRODUCTION	•	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	•	1
ARGUMENT		
I. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION TO VACATE WITH RESPECT TO PROPORTIONALITY REVIEW OF FLORIDA SENTENCING SCHEME .	•	4
II. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION TO VACATE WITH RESPECT TO PROPORTIONALITY REVIEW OF FLORIDA SENTENCING SCHEME .		12
III. THE EFFECTIVENESS OF TRIAL COUNSEL FAILED TO MEET MINIMUM STANDARDS AND DENIED THE DEFENDANT HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT		18
	•	10
CONCLUSION	•	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	•	29

i

s.

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
<u>Barclay v. Florida</u> 51 U.S.L.W. 5206 (U.S. July 6, 1983)	15
<u>Clark v. State</u> 379 So.2d 97 (1979)	15, 25
<u>City and County of San Francisco</u> <u>v. Superior Court</u> 231 P.2d 26 (Cal. 1951)	7
<u>Elledge v. State</u> 346 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	25
Enmund v. State , 102 S.Ct. 3368 73 L.Ed.2d 1140 (1982)	23
<u>Gregg v. Georgia</u> 428 U.S. 153, 96 S.Ct. 2909 49 L.Ed.2d 859 (1976)	13, 16
<u>Griffin v. Illinois</u> 351 U.S. 12, 76 S.Ct. 585 100 L.Ed. 891 (1956)	5
Hankerson v. North Carolina 432 U.S. 233, 97 S.Ct. 2339 53 L.Ed.2d 306 (1977)	10, 11
Hargrove v. State 366 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1978)	25
Hopper v. Evans 456 U.S. 605 (1982)	15
Jacobs v. United States 350 F.2d 571 (4th Cir. 1965)	5
<u>Knight v. State</u> 394 So.2d 997 (Fla. 1981)	19
<u>McMunn v. State</u> 264 So.2d 868 (1st DCA 1972)	16
People v. Hilliker 185 N.W.2d 831 (Mich.App. 1971)	7
<u>People v. Lines</u> 531 P.2d 793 (Cal. 1975)	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

	Page
Powell v. Alabama 287 U.S. 45, 53 S.Ct. 55 77 L.Ed. 158 (1932)	6
<u>Pouncy v. State</u> 353 So.2d 640 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	7, 10, 12
<u>Profitt v. Florida</u> 428 U.S. 242, 96 S.Ct. 2960 49 L.Ed.2d 913 (1976)	12, 13, 17
<u>State v. Kociolek</u> 129 A.2d 417 (N.J. 1957)	7
<u>State v. Toste</u> 424 A.2d 293 (Conn. 1979)	7,8
<u>Stovall v. Denno</u> 388 U.S. 293, 87 S.Ct. 1967	10
Sullivan v. State Fla.S.Ct. opinion filed 11/25/83 [8 FLW, 456]	17
The Florida Bar, In Re Rules of Criminal Procedure 389 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1980)	9
<u>United States v. Alvarez</u> 519 F.2d 1036 (3d Cir. 1975)	7,8
United States v. Dillinger 472 F.2d 340 (7th Cir. 1972)	21
United States v. Glasser 86 L.Ed. 698 (1941)	22
United States v. Smith 425 F.Supp. 1038 (E.D.N.Y. 1976)	7
<u>Vitek v. Jones</u> 445 U.S. 480 (1980)	14
Washington v. Strickland 693 F.2d 1243 (11th Cir. 1982)	6, 20
<u>Williams v. Martin</u> 618 F.2d 1021 (4th Cir. 1980)	5,6

	Page
<u>Witt v. State</u> 387 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1982)	9
Wolff v. McDonnell 418 U.S. 539 (1974)	14
<u>Woodson v. North Carolina</u> 428 U.S. 280, 96 S.Ct. 2978 49 L.Ed.2d 944 (1976)	15
<u>Zant v. Stephens</u> 51 U.S.L.W. 489 (June 22, 1983)	15
ADDITIONAL AUTHORITIES	
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION:	
Sixth Amendment	4, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 20, 27
Eighth Amendment	13, 17
Fourteenth Amendment	5, 6, 9, 13, 17, 27
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION:	
Article I, §9	17
FLORIDA STATUTES ANNOTATED:	
836.05	5
FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE:	
3.216	8, 11, 12, 14, 16,
3.850	17 12
Publications:	
Report of the Attorney General's Committee on Poverty and the Administration of Federal Criminal Justice, 45-56 (1963)	5
